09/2013 – DE/en
Ducted particulate filters
Type KSF
2
KSF 2.2 –
X XKSFtestregistrierung
K7 – 2.2 – 1
Fitting of filter elements for the separation of

 B × H × T
Order code
Order example KSF–SPC/710×520×710
Material steel, powder-coated RAL 9010, pure white
Nominal size 710 × 520 × 710 mm
Ducted particulate filters
Dimensions and weight
09/2013 – DE/en
KSF
2
K7 – 2.2 – 4
Dimensions
Ducted particulate filters,
type KSF
Filter casing with
perimeter
connecting flanges,
width 42.5 mm
Installation orientation of
individual casings either
as shown or rotated
by  90°
Standard construction
All weights are net,
without packaging.
Dimensions [mm] and weight [kg]
Nominal size ① ②
B H T B × H × T ∼ kg
405 378 405 305 × 305 × 150 16
405 378 710 305 × 610 × 150 19
710 378 405 305 × 610 × 150 19
710 378 710 610 × 610 × 150 24
710 378 862 762 × 610 × 150 27
405 520 405 305 × 305 × 292 18
405 520 710 305 × 610 × 292 21
710 520 405 305 × 610 × 292 21
710 520 710 610 × 610 × 292 28
710 520 862 762 × 610 × 292 30
① Filter size    ② Weight
Dimensional drawing of KSF
B T
H
30
Ducted particulate filters
Dimensions and weight
09/2013 – DE/en
KSF
2
K7 – 2.2 – 5
KSF flange dimensions
305 × 305 610 × 305
610 × 610
610 × 762
405
2 × 112
(=224)
112
11
2
1971.5 1971
.5
71